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HIFA NEWS

A Publication of the Heinrich Frey Family Association

Published Four Times a Year - Last Week in
January, April, July and October

Happy Halloween &
Happy Thanksgiving to all.

Terrorist Attack

I have had a hard time writing this Newsletier because I couldn't decide whether
to include the Lighter Side. 1didn't know exactly what tone to take, but then I decided
that it would be better to carry on as usual, as President Bush has asked us to do.

When I read the quote from the Diary of Anne Frank (see bottom of page), I knew
that if she could be optimistic in the situation she was in that we should also.

Our Recording Secretary, Helen Staiger, made a trip to New York City so if anyone

is interested they can write to her (E-mail or snail mail), and I am sure she will be
glad to tell you about it.

No one has reported to me that we lost anyone, or had anyone injured so I can only
assume that we are very lucky. With over 200 members there is a lot of extended
family related to us. We all might need to stop and thank God, and ask him to see
us through the trying times we have ahead of us.

With the Holidays coming up, let us also pray for our Servicemen who will be away
from their families and home, and that they return safely.

I was very fortunate in that I had just talked to my daughter on the phone Monday
so I knew she was home, or 1 would have probably panicked. She frequently flies out
of Logan in Boston with her job. Let's remember we all have a lot to be thankful for.

I see the world gradually being turned into a wilderness, I hear the ever approaching
thunder, which will desiroy us too. I feel the suffering of millions and yet, if I look up
into the heavens, I think that it will all come right, that this cruelty too will end, and
that peace and tranquility will refurn again.

From the Diary of Anne Frank
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‘The following was sent to me in an envelope post marked Table of
Frederick, MD. It had no return address or anything inside Contents
to show who it was from so I can't give them credit, but
thanks for sending it to me.
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1
Toxic Mushrooms 2
New Frye addition 2
Lighter Side 3
Inquiries 4

Ewalt's in Missouri 5

E-mail addresses 6

Marti Frye sent the photo of
her husband, Ralph, their son, 7
David Edward, and new
granddaughter, Christiana.
David and his wife Chrystal
Clement Frye are the proud| Editor's Comments 8
parents of their fourth child
Christiana Elizabeth Frye. She

was born Aug 3, 2001 in| Membership Info 8
Longview, Texas. She is| o
Ralph and Marti's fifth Eligibility
grandchild.

Benefits

HFFA WEB PAGE--For all our members who have computers and Internet, the new URL
for HFFA Web page is: http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.com/~twiggins /
Thanks to Tommy Wiggins for the Web Page. If you have a link to add to the
HFFA's page just send it to Tommy: a0009126@airmail.net
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The Lighter Side

ALL I NEED TO KNOW ABOUT LIFE I LEARNED FROM TREES
Authur Unknown

~ It's important to have roots.
~ In today's complex world, it pays to branch out.
~ Don't pine away over old flames.
~ If you really believe in something, don't be afraid to go out on a limb.
~ Be flexible so you don't break when a harsh wind blows.
~ Sometimes you have to shed your old bark in order to grow.
~ If you want to maintain accurate records, keep a log.
~ To be politically correct, don't wear firs.
~ Grow where you're planted.
~ It's perfectly okay to be a late bloomer.
~ Avoid people who would like to cut you down.
~ Get all spruced up when you have a hot date.
~ If the party gets boring or dangerous, just leaf.
~ You can't hide your true colors as you approach the autumn of your life.
~ It's more important to be honest than poplar.

We can never realize the hardships the pioneers endured until we remember
that day after day they plodded their way west without sunglasses.

Christy Hoppe's "18 Acres of history, legends," Aug. 13.

"Antonio Briones, a Union soldier, was recently reinterred at the cemetery at his
ancestors' request."

I certainly hope someone videotaped that because [ want to see it
John Chandler, Hallsville

HUMOR: HEARD THE ONE ABOUT . . .?
by Ron Williams <rwilliam@intercall.com>

When [ was a new family historian, I would go to various "new" relatives that I would find
in hopes of getting some new information or getting a good piece of a family story that
had been passed down from generation to generation. I found that a good way to jog a

person’s memory was to relate other stories that I had heard with hopes that maybe they
could add to it or remember something else.

Such was the case when [ was visiting with an elderly cousin. I didn't bother to remember
how she fit in to the family when I started telling a story about a man who had robbed
his father-in-law of every penny he had ever had saved in the bank. When I finished, she
raised up in her chair, looked me straight in the eye, and said, "Who told that lie about
my Daddy?" You could have knocked me over with a feather. My memory conveniently
slipped from me as I squirmed, trying to change the subject.

Needless to say, I learned one thing on that research trip. Know who you are talking to,
and don't use names if it is a negative remark about that person.

Previously published by RootsWeb.com, Inc., RootsWeb Review: RootsWeb's Genealogy
News, Vol. 4, No. 34, 22 August 2001. RootsWeb: http: / /www.rootsweb.com/
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Inquiries to All
HFFA Members

Inquiries is a column in the Newsletter where requests for
information will be posted, Any letters or correspondence from anyone seeking information
can be mailed to me for it to be included in the next Newsletter.

The following was received to include in the Newsletter for this quarter.

Heinrich Frey Family Bible Inquiry

Dennis Frey wrote to Hank Adams last August stating that his father, Chester Allen
Frey (1905-1976), told him many years ago, that they were in possession of a Heinrich

Frey family Bible. He said it was printed in German, and had been lost/misplaced when
his mother died.

Since his father and all his elders are deceased he has no way to verify this information.
He did say that he would inquire among all his relatives and even ads in newspapers.

Do any of our member know of, or have ever even heard of a Heinrich Frey Family
Bible? If so, please let me, Hank Adams or Dennis Frey know. Hank says that he hasn't
been able to find anyone who knows anything about it so I am hoping that someone he
hasn't contacted might have and will lef us know.

Hank Adams also tells me that he has information now that satisfies him that Anna

Christena Markley was Benjamin Frey's wife . If anyone is interested in this please
contact Hank. His address is:

Hank Adams
108 Beachview Dr. NE
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

New Members
Perkins, George R., 400 Holly Hill Ct., Tallyhassee, FL 32312, 850-893-6380
Riggs, Robert M. 101 Washington St., # 1-A, Cumberland, MD 21502, 301-722-3450
Rimroth, Connie, 7020 Burnside Dr., San Jose, CA 95120
See, Jewel, Rt. 1, Box 31, Rutledge, MO 63563, 660-434-5561

Member Information Changes

Henry J. (Hank) Fry has a change of address. The new address is: .
177 S. Monroe, Bradley, IL 60915, hfcrazyguy@aol.net He says he has been offline for
about 2 months so if you have written to him, try again now.

From Harry Morrison, Vice President. My telephone area code changes from 540 to 276.
My number is now 276-676-0502.
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The picture above is in the middle of a
crop of soybeans. Inside the clump of trees
which we could not get to the day I took the
Eicture are the headstones of Henry D. and

etturah Stamps Ewalt. They are now
roken and propped up on an old tire. I was
told if I came back in the fall that the field
would be bare so we could get there to see
them.
Some of you may know that Tommy and
I raised the money (mostly from he and I} to
ut a headstone of Elizabeth Frye Keller
alt's grave in Paris, Bourbon Co.,
entucky. It has been suggested that I try
o raise the money for a headstone for them
so. If1 can make it back again I will check
n prices there for one double stone for
em.
To the right in the picture is where their
ome place stood. I think this was the one
at was called Curo Place in Ketturah's

Leland Ewalt was nice enough to show us
ound Lewis and Knox County, and
introduce us to his brothers, Austin and
arland Ewalt and his wife Betty, who live
in AZ. All descendants of John Ewalt.
Our Ann Lumley who lives in LaBelle,
O, helped me by furnishing his name and
hone number. Also, by putting me in
ouch with Jewell See who is another
escendant of John. She was very helpful
so, and cooked us the best meal I have had
in a long time. Our visit with all these
cousins was much better than I could have
ever hoped for.

I am now busy getting information
printed to send to them. Of course, they are
all descendants of Heinrich Frey through
Elizabeth Frye Keller Ewalt. I would love to
see more of them join HFFA.

The following I found before my trip to Lewis
Co. Missouri, but when I reread it somehow it
seemed very appropriate for me to include in
this issue of the HFFA Newsletter. It really
sums up my feelings. I am sure that most, if
not all, of you are not aware of the fact that
Ketturah Stamps Ewalt is the one who
inspired me to do genealogy. When I read her
will the first time, and realized how strong a
woman she must have been, I knew I had to
know more so this is really to her. I would give
a lot to have really known her.

To Ketturah Stamps Ewalt
wife of Henry D. Ewalt
Daughter-in-law of
Elizabeth Frye Keller Ewalt

Dear Ancestor
Your tombstone stands among
the rest; neglected and alone.
The name and date are chiseled out
on unknown stone
It reaches out to all who care
It is too late to mourn
You did not know that I exist
You died and I was born.
Yet each of us are cells of you
in flesh, in blood, in bone.
Our blood contracts and
beats a pulse
entirely not our own.
Dear Ancestor, the place
you filled
one hundred fifty years ago
Spreads out among the
ones you left
who would have loved you so.
I wonder if you lived and
loved,

I wonder if you knew
That someday I would
find this spot,
and come to visit you.

Author -Unknown
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IArmour, Iola Faye
Bapple, Jim
Beard, Mickey
Bennett, George H.
Bentz, Yvonne
Best, Max A.
Bidou, Enid

Brode, Lenora
Brubaker, Joan
Brubaker, John
Burgess, Charles
Craig, Helen
Currie, Sharron
Dermott, Sharon

Dray, Ed

Frey, Dennis J.
Prey, James E.
Fry, Cecil R.

Fry, Milton
Fry, Shirley S.
Fry, Victor R.
Fry, William B.
Frye, Chester

Frye, Daniel L.
Frye, Eldred D.
Frye, George S.
Frye, Harry D.
Frye, Jacqueline
Frye, Jack E.
Frye, Jack W,
Frye, Jr., John D.
Frye, Joseph U.
Frye, L. Bert

Frye, Paul E.

Frye, Phillip L.
Frye, Ralph E.
Frye, Ronald

Frye, Vernon (Wes)
Frye, Wilbur C.
Frye, William M,
Galberth, John R.
Gray, Lucille
Gregory, Roy
Grifiin, Deborah
Haden, Robert D.
Hall, Diana Hasch
Haverdink, Debbie

Boslaugh, Donald R.

Donaldson, John C.

Edwards, Geraldine
Eisenbath, Sandie B.

Fry, Henry J. (Hank}

Frye, Christopher D.
Frye, Christopher L.

AaB82031@aol.com
Bapplejimbo@aol.com
mickeyb@3n.net
ghbennett@ati.net
MarkleVon@aol.com
oldokie@juno.com
EnidTaylor@aol.com
2dbosla@libby.org
LBrode@aol.com
ajb@adelphia.net
jeb@visuallink. com
cjburgess@naples.net
craigs@elc.net
currie2@prodigy.net
sdermott@earthlink.net
jdonald716@aol.com
Clown.Lovey@worldnet.att net
gerried@juno.com
geosan@lakeozark.net
ddennis29@yahoo.com
jefirey2@ptd.net
LornaFry@earthlink.net
chiry@keynet.net
southwind. nct
ssity@juno.com
vicfry@]cei.net
redgoose@eatel.net
cchetfrye@aol.com
cdirye@tuitprojects.com
CLFrye@aol.com
fryed1@juno.com
fifrye@aocl.com
robbie frye@nashville.com
hdfrye@azstarnet.com
hrfrye@stargate.net
jackfrye@netzero.net
Jackwirye@wiliowtree.com

. whiterwp@aol.com

juf@usaor.net
Ibfrye@junoc.com
MFryeb0218@aol.com
plirye@lisco.net
FRYE®iamerica.net
PaFryel@junoc.com
wesfrye@worldnet.att.net
WilFrye@aol.com
WMFRYE@rconnect.com
jrgalberth@webtv.net
grayalfS@aol.com
Carolyn.Gregory@nashville.corm|
DGriffin@1st.net
khaden@mindspring.com
deeh@stargate.net
fan 18-20@att.net

Herron, Barbara A.
Hilbrink, Jean

Hill, Dorothy
Hormuth, Maryann
Holt, Nona

Horne, Barbara

Hough, Mary Frye

Hugenot, Beth Onan
Hughes, Margaret F.

Jefirey, Jeanne

Johnson, Jr., Victor

Rarr, Emily
Kautsky, Karen
Kavage, Virginia
Knuth, Kathleen G.
Kovaich, Dolly
Lodi, Barbara

Lumley, Ann Sowby
Luttrell, Jr., Wm. D.

Martin, Ellen
Martin, Sharon
Moody, Clifford L.
Moody, Robert W.
Morrison, Harry S.
Morrison, James
Morrison, Patricia
Mount, Patricia F.
Myers, Kent
Nelson, Kay
Pasieka, Anne
Raber, Beverly A.
Reed, Jean E.
Reid, Susan
Robinson, Karen
Schulze, Norman

barherr@juno.com
JeanHi@acl.com
djhill@gateway.net
MPateHorm®@alumni.utexas.net
holt39@hotmail.com
bhorne@junc.com
MaryEnid@aol.com
Hugbee@juno.com
ggh@atel.net
JJefiB3308@aol.com
vixsal@att.net
Hyattkarr@aol.com
klkautsky@yahoo.com
jenkav@hotmail.com
dknuth2@aol.com
dolly1@ix.netcom.net
Barbl2@msn.com
alum301@marktwain.net
wdluttrell@juno.com
ellenmartin@extrope.net
martind@cvn.net
mvclm@dmy.ca.gov
moodyr@erols.com
hsm@naxs.com
Jjimemjr@worldnet. att.net
pmorrison@netcommander.com
mount.p@atinet
kmyers@radynecomstream.com
DEAncestor@aol.com
armel001@aol.com
terbar@pa.net
mjreed@shentel.net
the.reids@worldnet.att.net
crobinson@woh.rr.com
schulzenorman@aol.com

Speers, Van L. (Mike) VRSpeers@aol.com

Speers, Thomas
Staiger, Helen M.
Starkey, Iris
Streightoff, Bobbye

speers@cetlink.net
HMSSAGT@aol.com
istarkey1@juno.com
bobbyio@prodigy.net

TompkKins, Blanche L.btomp71013@aol.com

Trim, Ruth
Vinson, Pearl &.
Vitasek, Lynn
Walker, Charlotie
Weltmer, LaDonna
White, Merriam F.
Wiggins, Tommy D.
Wilmer, L. Jane
Wilson, Denald
Wright, James H.
Wright, Sarah B.
Zeliadt, Carl

firim@earthlink.net
pvinson@dock.net
lynnv2@ont.com
charmur@kna.to
mwelimer@ruraltel.net
merriam@kc.rr.com
a0009126@airmail.net
FMWILMER®@aol.com
dfimkwilson@juno.com
jamesw@cnetech.com
sbw@inu.org
cgzeliadt@aol.com

me the change.

E-mail addresses

[f anyone has an E-mail address that I don't have, and you would like to share it with our
members, please send it to me to include in our list.

Also, if you have changed your E-mail address from what I have listed above, please send
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We have a new member, Jim Bapple who lives in New Hampshire. He wrote me that hd
saw signs in Manchester, NH. On the far left was a round emblem that appeared to be ous
emblem. Following that was HFFA in large letters. Below that was 2001. There were two
signs the size of bumper stickers on each side of the street, at the interstate exit and Brown
Avenue in Manchester, NH. They were two different colors. If anyone knows anything about
them please let me or Jim know.

His E-mail address is BappleJimbo@aol.com, and his
addressis: 109 Jenness Pond Rd., Pittsfield, NH 03263,
603-942-5052.

Left is my interpretation of what he describes.

HFFA By-laws

As you noticed there is a copy of the original By-laws. There is also a copy of each General
Meeting where there were changes to the By-laws, The reason for this so that you all can
familiarize yourself with them. There are several members working on rewriting the By-laws,
and before the 2002 Reunion they will be sent to you so that if you attend the Reunion Meeting|
you can vote on the changes. If you have any suggestions for changes you can contact Harry]

Morrison, our Vice President. He is responsible for coordinating all the changes so give him|
all of your input.

Please submit ideas for the 2002 Reunion
in California to Wilbur Frye or Don Wilson

2002 REUNION CALL FOR ADDITIONAL PAPERS

The theme for the 2002 Heinrich Frey Reunion is “Our Westward Migration.” We are

looking for Frey descendants whose ancestors made the migration west of the Mississippi
River.

The descendants of those westward bound ancestors who attend the 2002 reunion are
encouraged to make a presentation on the migration route, reasons for migration and final

locations of their ancestor's western movement. Of special interest are early Oregon Trall
pioneers or California 49’ers to the Gold Rush.

Papers may be sent to:

Don Wilson

2002 HFFA Reunion Program Chair
2543 Bradford Way

Riverbank, CA 95367

(209) 869-3966
dfmkwilson@juno.com

The obituaries in the newspaper prove beyond a shadow of a doubt that people die in
alphabetical order.




HEINRICH FREY FAMILY ASSOCIATION

2002 NATIONAL REUNION
June 28-30, 2002
Pacifica Community Center
Pacifica, California

MARK YOUR CALENDAR

Are you coming to the Reunion by car?
Never been to Yosemite National Park?
Plan on spending a day or two on your
way at one of the most spectacular
glacier carved valleys of America. Its
just a day’s drive from Pacifica.

Flying out? Allow enough time to take
an Amftrak round trip train and bus tour
to the Valley from San Francisco.

I took this picture early one morning in
late May, 1996, after it had rained most
of the night using a one time use
panoramic camera. It scemed Arlene and
I had the Park to ourselves.

Wil Frye, Host
2002 Reunion




